0/0					
, ,	B JUN 1 1 20 B				
1-31-92	3 4001 2				
OMB No. 0651	-00112exp. 4/94)				
To the Direc	tor _ II S Patent and Tro				

06-19-2001



1-31-92 OMB No. 0651-08-2xp. 4/94)	EET Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: COZR117058			
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trac. 1017533				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Gavriel Meron May 7, 2001 Arkady Glukhovsky May 8, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Given Imaging Ltd. Address: 2 HaCarmel Street, Industrial Park, Yoqneam 20692, Israel			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/137,483	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No			
If this document is being filed together with a new patent applic named executing inventor:	cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$\\$40.00			
Shoko I. Leek, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	Enclosed Check No. 12.4084 includes the recordation fee. 8. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the			
8/2001 GTON11 00000134 29137483 C:581 40.00 GP	filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this			
	application. THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. 	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the June 6. 200			
Shoko I. Leek	Signature June 6. 2001			
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 43,746	Signature Date			
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	e U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with			

postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the below date.

REEL: 011892 FRAME: 0454

Attorney Docket No: COZR117058

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gavriel Meron, residing at 21 Weizmann Street, Kfar-Ganim, Petach Tikva 49556 Israel and Arkady Glukhovsky, residing at 24/5 Hanuriot Street, Nesher 36790 Israel, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled TAPERING CAPSULE, Application No. 29/137,483, filed on February 21, 2001;

AND, WHEREAS, Given Imaging Ltd., an Israeli corporation, having a principal place of business at 2 HaCarmel Street, Industrial Park, Yoqneam 20692, Israel (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

2001.	Executed at YOUNEAM (city), Israel, this 7th day of May
	Gavriel Meron
	Witnessed By Shaven Keninsky Typed Name
	Witnessed By Rayle Bartor Typed Name BARHER BENTON

COZR\17058127.DOC

-1-

****	******	******	*****	*****	********	*
2001.	Executed at	Yorneam (city), Israel	, this 8 44	day of May	_,
					Q INISE	
	Witnessed By	Livnat	Ilan	Arkady Glukho	ovsky	
	Typed Name _					
	Witnessed By Typed Name _	Rachel Be	utov_			

SIL/ws

COZR\17058127.DOC 3/16/01/2:00 PM

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

-2-

PATENT REEL: 011892 FRAME: 0456